
MARION COUNTY PROBATE FEES 01-01-2022 

(LETTERS TESTAMENTARY, LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION AND DETERMINATION OF HEIRSHIP, 
MUNIMENT OF TITLE) 

 
Clerk (LGC 135.102(b)(3), 135.153)        $ 40 
Court Security (LGC 135.102(7))         $ 20 
Records Management & Preservation (LGC 135.154, 135.102(b)(4))     $ 15 
Appellate Fund (GC 22.229, LGC 135.102(b)(1))       $   5 
Law Library (LGC 323.023(a))         $ 35 
Court Facility Fee (LGC 135.152, 135.102(b)(6))       $ 20 
Language Access Fund (LGC 135.155, 135.102(b)(8))       $   3 
Dispute Resolution Fee (LGC 135.157, 135.102(b)(10))       $ 15 
Court Report Fee (LGC 135.102(b)(5))        $ 25 
County Jury Fund (LGC 135.156, 135.102(b)(9))       $ 10 
Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund (LGC 135.158, 135.160, 135.102(b)(11), 135.102(b)(13))   $ 20 
Public Probate Admin. Fund (LGC 135.102)        $ 10 
Judicial Education & Support Fund (LGC 135.159, 135.102(b)(12))      $   5 
State Consolidated Fee (LGC 133.151(a)(1))        $137 
 
TOTAL NEW BASE FEE          $360 
 
You will also now need to add: 
 
Judge’s Fee for Signature (LGC 118.101(1))        $   2 
Sheriff Fee for Posting Citation (LGC 181.131)       $100 
 
TOTAL COST          $462 
 
 
 
 

GUARDIANSHIP FEE (ADULT OR MINOR) 
 

Clerk (LGC 135.102(b)(3), 135.153)        $ 40 
Court Security (LGC 135.102(7))         $ 20 
Records Management & Preservation (LGC 135.154, 135.102(b)(4))     $ 15 
Appellate Fund (GC 22.229, LGC 135.102(b)(1))       $   5 
Law Library (LGC 323.023(a))         $ 35 
Court Facility Fee (LGC 135.152, 135.102(b)(6))       $ 20 
Language Access Fund (LGC 135.155, 135.102(b)(8))       $   3 
Dispute Resolution Fee (LGC 135.157, 135.102(b)(10))       $ 15 
Court Report Fee (LGC 135.102(b)(5))        $ 25 
County Jury Fund (LGC 135.156, 135.102(b)(9))       $ 10 
Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund (LGC 135.158, 135.160, 135.102(b)(11), 135.102(b)(13))   $ 20 
Public Probate Admin. Fund (LGC 135.102)        $ 10 
Judicial Education & Support Fund (LGC 135.159, 135.102(b)(12))      $   5 
State Consolidated Fee (LGC 133.151(a)(1))        $137 
 
TOTAL NEW BASE FEE          $360 
 
You will also now need to add: 
 
Judge’s Fee for Signature (LGC 118.101(2))        $    2 
Sheriff Fee for Posting Citation (LGC 181.131)       $100 
Issuance of Personal Citation (LGC 118.052(3)(A))       $    8 
Sheriff Fee, Service of Personal Citation (LGC 118.052(3)(a), 118.059)     $100 
 
TOTAL COST          $570 
 



ACTION WITHIN EXISTING CASE 
 

Clerk (LGC 135.102(b)(3), 135.153)        $ 40 
Records Management & Preservation (LGC 135.154, 135.102(b)(4)      $   5 
Court Initiated Guardianship Fee (LGC 135.158, 135.160, 135.102(b)(11), 135.102(b)(13))    $ 30 
State consolidated Fee (LGC 133.151(a)(2))        $ 45 
 
TOTAL           $120 
 
If citation required to be issued and posted, add $108.00 
If personal citation required to be issued and served, add $108.00 
 

SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT 
 

Clerk (LGC 135.102(b)(3), 135.153)        $ 40 
Court Security (LGC 135.102(7)         $ 20 
Records Management & Preservation (LGC 135.154, 135.102(b)(4))     $ 15 
Court Initiated Guardianship Fee (LGC 135.158, 135.160, 135.102(b)(11), 135.102(b)(13)    $ 30 
Appellate Court Fee (GC 22.229, LGC 135.102(b)(1))       $   5 
Judicial Education & Support (LGC 135.159, 135.102(b)(12)      $   5 
Law Library (LGC 323.023(a))         $ 35 
Court Facility Fee (LGC 135.152, 135.102(b)(6))       $ 20 
Language Access Fee (LGC 135.155, 135.102(b)(8))       $   3 
Jury Fee (LGC 135.156, 135.102(b)(9))        $ 10 
Dispute Resolution Fee (LGC 135.157, 135.102(b)(10)       $ 15 
Court Reporter Fee (LGC 135.102(b)(5))        $ 25 
Judge’s Signature (LGC 118.101(1))        $   2 
State Consolidated Fee (LGC 133.151(a)(1))        $137 
 
TOTAL           $362 
 

INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT (applies only if filed after the 90th day after 
date of oath) 

 
Filing fee (LGC 118.052(B)(i))         $ 25 
Judge’s Signature (LGC 118.101(11))        $   2 
TOTAL           $ 27 
 

FINAL ACCOUNT 
 

Filing Fee (LGC 118.052(B)(iv))         $ 25 
Judge’s Signature (LGC 118.101(11))        $   2 
Issuance of Citation (LGC 118.052(3)(A))        $   8 
Sheriff Fee for Posting Citation (LGC 181.131))       $100 
TOTAL           $135 
 

ANNUAL ACCOUNTING 
 

Filing Fee (LGC 118.052(B)(iv))         $ 25 
Judge’s Signature (LGC 118.101(11))        $   2 
TOTAL                                                                                                                                                                                      $ 27 
 

ANNUAL REPORT 
Filing Fee (LGC 118.052(B)(vi))         $ 10 
Judge’s Signature (LGC 118.101(11))        $   2 
TOTAL           $ 12 
 



APPLICATION FOR SALE OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY 
 

Filing Fee (LGC 118.052(v))         $ 25 
Judge’s Signature (LGC 118.101(11))        $    2 
Issuance of Citation (LGC 118.052(3)(A))        $    8 
Sheriff’s Fee for Posting Citation (LGC 181.131))       $100 
TOTAL           $135 
 

CLAIM AGAINST ESTATE (LGC 118.052(D))     $10 
 
 

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY, GUARDIANSHIP, ADMINISTRATION  $  2 
Local Govt Code 118.052(3)(D)          
 
Issuance of Citation Without Service (LGC 118.052(3)(A)      $   8 
SERVICE OF CITATION BY SHERIFF IN PERSON       $100 
SERVICE OF CITATION BY SHERIFF POSTING        $100 
SERVICE OF CITATION BY CERTIFIED MAIL        $100 
Local Govt Code 118.052 (F) 
 
JUDGE’S SIGNATURE (ANY ORDER) (LGC 118.101(11))       $   2 
 
Copies (LGC 118.052(3)(C), LGC 118.0605)        $   1 
 
Certification (LGC 118.052(3)(B), LGC 118.060))       $   5 
 
Authentication – County Clerk’s Signature and Judge’s Signature      $   5 
 
 
 
 
 
DOCUMENT WITH MORE THAN 25 PAGES THAT DOES NOT HAVE A PRESCRIBED FEE FILED AFTER ORDER APPROVING INVENTORY SIGNED OR 
120 DAYS AFTER INITIAL FILING, IF MORE THAN 25 PAGES, WHICH EVER OCCURS FIRST Local Govt Code 118.052(B)(vii) $25.00 
(This does not apply to an Inventory and Appraisement, Annual/Final Account, Application for Sale of Real Property or an Annual/Final Report 
of Guardian of the Person) 
 
 
 
 
 

 


